

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2353

Page 2, line 7, replace "fifty" with "forty"

Page 2, line 10, replace "twenty" with "three"

Page 2, line 12, replace "The" with "In a county in which state radio communications is the 911 service provider, the"

Page 2, line 14, replace "operating fund" with "911 provider equipment account" and after the underscored period insert "In a county in which state radio communications is not the 911 service provider, the county treasurer shall retain all fees received under this section."

Page 3, line 26, replace "eleven-member" with "eight-member"

Page 3, line 31, remove "one representative from the North Dakota"

Page 4, line 1, remove "911 association,"

Page 4, line 2, after "Dakota" insert "association of" and after "telephone" insert "cooperatives"

Page 4, line 3, remove "association, two members of the North Dakota house of representatives" and after "two" insert "representatives of counties with public safety answering points"

Page 4, line 4, remove "members of the North Dakota senate" and after the underscored period insert "The representatives from counties with public safety answering points must be selected so that one is a resident of western North Dakota and one is a resident of eastern North Dakota."

Page 4, line 7, remove "The legislative council is responsible for paying the expenses of"

Page 4, remove line 8

Page 4, line 9, remove "services to the committee."

Re-number accordingly